
   

    Page 1 / 2 

 

Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Food Contact Legislation 

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community : 

Name :  Paardekooper BV 
Adress:  W. Beukelszstraat 16 
  3261 LV, Oud-Beijerland 
  Netherlands  
 
Declares that (the) products described below 

Article nr. Description Material 

601353 Frikandelzak Tasty smal nr. 10 FSC Ersatz 

suitable for food contact and complies with : 
 

 Regulation of the European Parliament EC 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended for 
food contact, 

 Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and heavy metals, 
 Regulation 2023/2006 of December 2006 on good manufacturing practise for materials and 

articles to come into contact with food and subsequent additions, 
 CoE Resolution RESAP (2002) ) 1 on Paper and board materials intended to come into 

contact with foodstuffs (April 2005). 
    German BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials  
    Dutch Packaging and Utensils Regulation (Warenwetbesluit verpakkingen en 

gebruiksartikelen) 
 

The Ersatz paper may safely be used in packages or other products intended for direct contact with 
dry, moist of fatty foodstuffs. 
 

 The paper bags are produced from Ersatz 45 gram and one or two types of glue Hotmelt for the 
end and a starch based bottom seam glue.  

 Water based printing ink is used. 
 The Ersatz paper is made from 100% virgin fibers from sulphate pulp. It does not contain any 

ecologically hazardous substances, and may safely be used in packages of other products 
intended for direct contact with dry, moist of fatty foodstuffs.  

 The glue (Hotmelt) is a thermoplastic adhesive, that is 100% solid and does therefore not 
contain any solvents or water. It has strong bonding capabilities, especially between ersatz 
paper and the PLA. 

 The bottom seam glue is an artificial resin dispersion in water for which no biological exposure 
limits are noted for the ingredients. 

 PFAS free 
 

 
Storage:  

 The temperature range for the paper is 0° – 50° C. Storage in a dry place. 
 Material is guaranteed for minimum 0.5 year after production date 

 
This declaration does not apply if an article is used in other circumstances than described. It is in this 
case that the downstream user is responsible to comply with the relevant legislation. 
 
 
 



   

    Page 2 / 2 

 

PFAS substances are not used in the raw material and during the production of these articles. 
 
This confirmation does not apply to the unintended use of the product(s) which can result in a 
change of composition or organoleptic properties of the product(s). The possible specific interactions 
between the food to be packed and the product(s) is for the user to be examined. 
Confirmation is based on suppliers declarations, to the best of our knowledge. 
 
This declaration is valid as long as no changes in the composition of the above product(s) and / or the 
relevant laws have taken place, in which case it will be renewed. 
We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. 
 
I declare that the information submitted is correct. 
 
E. Lotterman 
Quality Coördinator 
 
01-01-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Questions?         Certificates: 

kwaliteit@paardekooper.com         https://www.paardekooper.nl/nl_NL/certificaten  


